
26-SEP-19 02:09 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 3,352,307  3,352,307  45,946,648

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,288,286
 1,064,021

 2.3
 4.4

 2,288,286
 1,064,021

 2.3
 4.4

 31,781,552
 14,165,096

 4.7
 9.5

 2.9  2.9  6.2

 35,511  35,511  453,545

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 0.6  0.6  3.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,270  22.7  2,270  22.7  23,610  3.7

 68,192  68,192  849,997

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 2.8  2.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JANUARY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
EWR handled a record 3.352 million passengers 
(+95,214 travelers/+2.9 percent). EWR’s domestic 
sector saw a record 2.288 million travelers (+50,817 
passengers/+2.3 percent), even as carriers cut their 
domestic seat capacity by 86,144 seats (-2.8 percent). 
International passenger volume reached a record 1.064
million travelers (+44,397 passengers/+4.4 percent). 
EWR’s total cargo activity posted its third consecutive 
monthly drop (-906 tons/-1.4 percent) as both domestic
and international freight traffic fell. International cargo 
(which accounts for about 36 percent of EWR’s total 
cargo) led the fall with a 2.7 percent drop (-618 tons).  
Domestic cargo fell by a modest 0.7 percent (-288 
tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 2.8

 26,733
 7,920

 858

 26,733
 7,920

 858

 340,470
 99,277
 13,798

 1.8
-1.0

-15.9

 1.8
-1.0

-15.9

 5,676  5,676  58,027 29.4  29.4  3.6

 45,732
 22,460

 5.7
-2.7

 45,732
 22,460

 5.7
-2.7

 544,851
 305,146

 1.2
 4.8

 201,172
 4,172

 32,381
 71,933

 773,423
 191,299
 582,124

-1.5
-19.8
-17.2
 0.7
-0.3
 3.9
-1.5

 201,172
 4,172

 32,381
 71,933

 773,423
 191,299
 582,124

-1.5
-19.8
-17.2
 0.7
-0.3
 3.9
-1.5

 2,730,550
 81,975

 566,863
 978,634

 10,998,770
 2,904,239
 8,094,531

-0.9
-8.9

-10.8
 9.9

 32.7
 6.0

 45.8

 2.9
 6.0
-5.5

Non Revenue Passengers  100,586  1.0  100,586  1.0  1,311,995  3.0

 508,233  0.1  508,233  0.1  6,988,251  3.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  11,577  1.2  11,577  1.2  144,488  0.5



26-SEP-19 02:09 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
SPIRIT AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
SAS
LUFTHANSA
NORWEGIAN AIR
PORTER AIRLINES
EMIRATES AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
ALLEGIANT AIR
CANAIR
CATHAY PACIFIC

Airline Name

 21,630,011
 2,072,034
 2,090,318
 1,738,139
 1,572,371
 1,240,900
 1,156,363

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 176,231
 0
 0

Domestic

 8,300,662
 157,503

 0
 88,069

 0
 0
 0

 752,418
 520,247
 492,955
 468,893
 414,362
 345,199
 256,366
 255,820
 212,255
 196,940

 0
 168,541
 168,274

Intl

 29,930,673
 2,229,537
 2,090,318
 1,826,208
 1,572,371
 1,240,900
 1,156,363

 752,418
 520,247
 492,955
 468,893
 414,362
 345,199
 256,366
 255,820
 212,255
 196,940
 176,231
 168,541
 168,274

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 65.3
 70.1
 74.7
 78.7
 82.1
 84.8
 87.3
 89.0
 90.1
 91.2
 92.2
 93.1
 93.9
 94.4
 95.0
 95.4
 95.9
 96.3
 96.6
 97.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED
UNITED PARCEL
SAS
ABX AIR INC
LUFTHANSA
EMIRATES AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
EL AL
NORWEGIAN AIR
AIR CANADA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
ATLAS AIR
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
LOT POLISH

Airline Name

 387,316
 169,504
 148,440
 25,175
 14,260
 13,481
 13,211
 9,462
 9,193
 8,332
 6,656
 6,497
 5,870
 4,831
 3,600
 2,795
 2,744
 2,736
 2,288
 2,227

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending January 2019EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

329.6 89

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 329.6  12
International Passenger Service

 107.3  31

Freighter Service

 0.7  1

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 394.8

 47.4

 9

 28

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

110 76@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

439.6 165

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 31,781,552

 1,807,545

 1,555,527

 1,187,475

 563,386

 7,691,940

 1,359,223

Passengers

 544,851

 4,831

 4,564

 7,607

 481

 249,370

 38,292

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 45.6
 65.5
 83.0
 85.9
 87.6
 89.2
 90.8
 91.9
 92.9
 93.9
 94.7
 95.5
 96.2
 96.7
 97.2
 97.5
 97.8
 98.1
 98.4
 98.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 197.6
 132.0

 9
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 52.1
 42.2
 13.0

 3
 26
 2

All Cargo:  Foreign Flag  0.7  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 274.5
 55.1

 58
 31

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 7
 4
 4
 7
 7

 31
 16

 5.1
 3.6
 3.6

 31.8
 10.2
 38.6
 17.1


