EWR handled a record 3.352 million passengers (+95,214 travelers/+2.9 percent). EWR's domestic sector saw a record 2.288 million travelers (+50,817 passengers/+2.3 percent), even as carriers cut their domestic seat capacity by 86,144 seats (-2.8 percent). International passenger volume reached a record 1.064 million travelers (+44,397 passengers/+4.4 percent). EWR's total cargo activity posted its third consecutive monthly drop (-906 tons/-1.4 percent) as both domestic and international freight traffic fell. International cargo (which accounts for about 36 percent of EWR's total cargo) led the fall with a 2.7 percent drop (-618 tons). Domestic cargo fell by a modest 0.7 percent (-288 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JANUARY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-d	late	12 M onths E	12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%			

EWR

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,288,286	2.3	2,288,286	2.3	31,781,552	4.7
International	1,064,021	4.4	1,064,021	4.4	14,165,096 45,946,648	9.5 6.2
Total Revenue Passengers	3,352,307	2.9	3,352,307	2.9		
Non Revenue Passengers	100,586	1.0	100,586	1.0	1,311,995	3.0
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	508,233	0.1	508,233	0.1	6,988,251	3.0
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	26,733	1.8	26,733	1.8	340,470	2.9
International	7,920	-1.0	7,920	-1.0	99,277	6.0
General Aviation	858	-15.9	858	-15.9	13,798	-5.5
Total	35,511	0.6	35,511	0.6	453,545	3.3
Note:freighter flights included in above	2,270	22.7	2,270	22.7	23,610	3.7
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	11,577	1.2	11,577	1.2	144,488	0.5
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	45,732	5.7	45,732	5.7	544,851	1.2
International	22,460	-2.7	22,460	-2.7	305,146	4.8
Total	68,192	2.8	68,192	2.8	849,997	2.5
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	5,676	29.4	5,676	29.4	58,027	3.6
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	201,172	-1.5	201,172	-1.5	2,730,550	-0.9
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	4,172	-19.8	4,172	-19.8	81,975	-8.9
Airport Coach Passengers	32,381	-17.2	32,381	-17.2	566,863	-10.8
Taxis Dispatched	71,933	0.7	71,933	0.7	978,634	9.9
Total Air Train Passengers	773,423	-0.3	773,423	-0.3	10,998,770	32.7
Paid Air Train Passengers	191,299	3.9	191,299	3.9	2,904,239	6.0
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	582,124	-1.5	582,124	-1.5	8,094,531	45.8

Airline Ranking by Passengers							Ranking by Freight Volume				
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Tota	Cum %	Rank	Airline Nam	е	Tons	Cum%	
1	UNITED	21,630,011	8,300,662	29,930,673	65.3	1	FEDERAL EX	(PRESS	387,316	45.6	
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	2,072,034	157,503	2,229,537	70.1	2	UNITED		169,504	65.5	
3	AMERICAN	2,090,318	0	2,090,318	74.7	3	UNITED PAR	CEL	148,440	83.0	
4	DELTA	1,738,139	88,069	1,826,208	78.7	4	SAS		25,175	85.9	
5	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	1,572,371	0	1,572,371	82.1	5	ABX AIR INC	;	14,260	87.6	
6	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,240,900	0	1,240,900	84.8	6	LUFTHANSA	١	13,481	89.2	
7	ALASKA AIRLINES	1,156,363	0	1,156,363	87.3	7	EMIRATES A	AIRLINES	13,211	90.8	
8	AIR CANADA	0	752,418	752,418	89.0	8	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	9,462	91.9	
9	SAS	0	520,247	520,247	90.1	9	SWISS INT'I	AIR LINE	9,193	92.9	
10	LUFTHANSA	0	492,955	492,955	91.2	10	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	8,332	93.9	
11	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	468,893	468,893	92.2	11	AIR CHINA I	NTERNATI	6,656	94.7	
12	PORTER AIRLINES	0	414,362	414,362	93.1	12	EL AL		6,497	95.5	
13	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	345,199	345,199	93.9	13	NORWEGIAN	N AIR	5,870	96.2	
14	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	256,366	256,366	94.4	14	AIR CANADA	4	4,831	96.7	
15	AIR INDIA	0	255,820	255,820	95.0	15	AIR PORTUG	GAL(TAP)	3,600	97.2	
16	EL AL	0	212,255	212,255	95.4	16	SOUTHWES	T AIRLINE	2,795	97.5	
17	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	196,940	196,940	95.9	17	AIR INDIA		2,744	97.8	
18	ALLEGIANT AIR	176,231	0	176,231	96.3	18	ATLAS AIR		2,736	98.1	
19	CANAIR	0	168,541	168,541	96.6	19	CARGOJET	AIRWAYS	2,288	98.4	
20	CATHAY PACIFIC	0	168,274	168,274	97.0	20	LOT POLISH		2,227	98.7	
	Da assa was sa 6	Custalet by Maules	1 C	Passer	nger Den	ogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ N	Monthly Surveys; 20	18 Annual	
40.14		& Freight by Marke	•	Busines		logia	26.7%		gin & Destination		
-	onth Ending Data	Passenger	<u> </u>	Leisulei	Other		73.3%		ng Passengers	24.7%	
DOM	ESTIC	31,781,5	552 544,	,851 Male Female			45.8% 54.2%	Average	age	44.0	
CANADA 1,807,545 4,831				ssenger N	lode o	f Access:	Local Pa	ssenger Resider	се		
CARI	IBBEAN + BERMUDA	1,555,5	527 4	,564 Private C			37.2%	NYC		66.3%	
CENT	TRAL AND SOUTH AMER	ICA 1,187,4	75 7	Drove Re ,607 Taxi/Lim			8.2% 22.6%	Manhatta		28.9% 15.4%	
MEX		563,3		481 Uber/Lyf			13.8%	Brooklyn Queens		4.2%	
		•		Bus/Shu			10.2%	New Jers	sey	11.1%	
TRAI	NSATLANTIC	7,691,9	940 249,	Rail/Sub	way		8.1%	Westche	ster & Rockland	10.3%	
TRA	NSPACIFIC	1,359,2	223 38,	,292				Pennsylv		1.6%	
								Connecti	cut	0.1%	
	OAG schedules: airli	nesserving EWR			OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (dai	ly) Airli	ines Domest	Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily) C					Cities	
s	Scheduled		7.6	g Jet Se	rvice Provi	ded			274.5	58	
	Commuter		2.0		e Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airline	es	55.1	31	
		@Sub-Total 32	9.6	12			@Su	ıb-Total	329.6	89	
Inter	national Passenger Serv				ional non	stop ci	ties served				
	Scheduled: USA Flag		2.1		ervice provi	•					
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		2.1	0	ntral Amer		s Mexico		5.1	7	
	Commuter: USA Flag		3.0		uth Americ				3.6	4	
			7.3		exico				3.6	4	
	shtar Camilas			٠. ا	nada				31.8	7	
1 -	hter Service			Tra	nspacific				10.2	7	
A	All Cargo: Foreign Flag		0.7	1	inspacific				38.6	31	
		@Sub-Total	0.7	1	rribean and	Bermi	ıda		17.1	16	
@HC	A Airlingollin dunlingted	١	4.0		boair aile						
്യ ധാ	A Airlines(Un-duplicated	, 39	4.8	9			@Su	ıb-Total	110	76	

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

47.4

439.6

165

Total number of cities having nonstop services